```
www.ecourtsindia
```

```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
8ITEM NO.75 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION IVB SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4020/2007 (From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2006 in LPA No. 1546/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AMRITSAR IMPROVEMENT TRUST

UST Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POONAM & ORS.

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4022 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4023 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4024 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4025 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4028 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 01/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv. Ms. Neru Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv. Mr. K.L. Lingaraja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Petitioners may take appropriate steps to serve unserved respondents before 5.12.2007 as a last chance. List the matter on 5.12.2007.

(S.G.SHAH) Registrar