rtsindia.

www.ecourtsindia.com

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4020/2007

COURT NO.R-2

AMRITSAR IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

POONAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NOS.4022, 4023, 4024, 4025 & 4028 of 2007

Date: 06/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

for Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Munish Kumar, Adv. for Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$ 

Nobody is present for the petitioners since last two dates.

Petitioner has failed to serve the unserved respondents till

date.

List the matters before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for

appropriate orders regarding non-prosecution against the unserved

respondents.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com