SUPREME COURT OF IND IA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4028, 4024, 4023, 4022 & 4025/2007

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

AMRITSAR IMPROVEMNT TRUST ETC. ETC.

VERSUS

GURDEV SINGH & ORS. ETC. ETC.

(Office Report on default dated 27.8 (Office Report on default dated 27.8.2009)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
M1

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

> UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Two weeks' time is granted to file proof of service.

(Neetu Khajuria) Sr. P.A.

(P.S.N. Murthy) Court Master