SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4020/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2006 in LPA No. 1546/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AMRITSAR IMPROVEMENT TRUST Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POONAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report ) WITH SLP(C) NO. 4022 of 2007 (With appln.(s) for substituted service and office report) SLP(C) NO. 4023 of 2007 (With appln.(s) for substituted service and office report) SLP(C) NO. 4024 of 2007 (With appln.(s) for substituted service and office report) SLP(C) NO. 4025 of 2007 (With appln.(s) for substituted service and office report) SLP(C) NO. 4028 of 2007 (With office report)

Date: 06/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaswant Persoya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv. Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.

...2/-

: 2:

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

M/s. Delhi Law Chambers

Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

within four four Counter-affidavit to be filed Rejoinder-affidavit to be filed four weeks. within weeks thereafter. List for final disposal.

(Pawan Kumar) AR-CUM-PS

(M.S. Negi) Court Master