COURT NO.10 ITEM NO.12 SECTION IVB (Mentioned at 4.00 p.m.) SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(CIVIL) NO. 4020 OF 2007 (Arising from the final order dated 8.5.2006 in L.P.A. No. 1546 of 1991 passed by the High Court of Punjab and haryana at Chandigarh) AMRITSAR IMPROVEMENT TRUST Petitioner(s) **VERSUS** POONAM & ORS. Respondent(s) (With prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal) WITH SLP(C) NO. 15200-15201 of 2007 (With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 15238 of 2007 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 4022 of 2007 (With office report) (For final disposal) SLP(C) NO. 4023 of 2007 (With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and office report) (For final disposal) SLP(C) NO. 4024 of 2007 (With office report) I.A. Nos...... (Appln.(s) for recall of Order dated 27.8.2012 setting aside abatement against respondent No.26, substitution of deceased respondent No.26 and c/delay in filing substitution application) (For final disposal) SLP(C) NO. 4025 of 2007 (With office report) (For final disposal) SLP(C) NO. 4028 of 2007 (With office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 30/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for mentioning today.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN0101

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

-2-

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Salial Sagar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Vinay K. Shelaindra, Adv.

For State of Pb. Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Chander
Mr. E.C. Ag

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Vij, adv.

Ms. Purima Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Suresh C. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.

Ms. Debjani Das P., Adv.

For M/s Delhi Law Chambers

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List these matters in the month of July, 2013 on a non miscellaneous day.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(S.S.R.Krishna)

Court Master Court Master