\230ITEM NO.81 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7850-7851/2017 LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DALJIT SINGH AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling

Date: 04/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.

Surinder Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent No.2 has been served but no one has put in appearance.

List again on 26.7.2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL) Registrar