SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7850-7851/2017

LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DALJIT SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Surinder Kumar Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.H.K.Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.2, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 has stated that the copies of the pleadings have not been provided to him by the petitioner. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall provide the copies of the pleadings to the above Ld.counsel within two days and file proof. Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

List the matter again on 14.12.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB