SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5679/2015

AMRITSAR IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

POONAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5682/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 5686/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 5680/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 5684/2015 (IV)

[APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT]

[APPLICATION FOR RECALL OF ORDER DATED 27.08.2012]

[APPLICATION FOR SUSTITUTION OF DECEASED R.NO. 26]

[FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.]

C.A. No. 5683/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 5698/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 5681/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 5707/2015 (IV)

Date: 08-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

[IN CHAMBERS]

Counsel for the

parties Mr. Kapil Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.

Mr. Debjani Das Purkayastha, Adv.

For M/S. Delhi Law Chambers

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR

Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. No. 5684 of 2015

The learned counsel for the appellant shall cure the defects pointed out by the Registry in the Office Report dated 10.04.2017 within four weeks from today.

The appellant is also directed to take steps for substitution of legal representatives of deceased Respondent No. 1.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) COURT MASTER (PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER