

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5698/2015

JASWANT SINGH (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

**STATE OF PUNJAB THROUGH SECRETARY GOVT. OF PUNJAB &
ANR.Respondent(s)**

WITH

C.A. No. 5681/2015 (IV)

**C.A. No. 5679/2015 (IV)
(FOR ON IA 54688/2010
FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 3/2014
IA No. 3/2014 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)
C.A. No. 5682/2015 (IV)**

C.A. No. 5686/2015 (IV)

**IA No. 1/2012 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE
IA No. 85590/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 85592/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.**

**IA No. 85593/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)
C.A. No. 5680/2015 (IV)**

C.A. No. 5684/2015 (IV)

**IA No. 79481/2010 - application for direction
IA No. 79483/2010 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION FOR R NO. 3
IA No. 80311/2010 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION OF R NO. 2
IA No. 80315/2010 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION ON BEHALF OF R NO.1)
C.A. No. 5683/2015 (IV)**

C.A. No. 5707/2015 (IV)

**SLP(C) No. 7850-7851/2017 (XVII-A)
([alongwith the Paper Book of Civil Appeal No. 5679 of 2015])**

Date : 11-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI**

For the appearing parties:

Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.
Mr. J.S. Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Sheetal Rajput, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Surinder Kr. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.
Ms. Debjani Das P., Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr. Joby P. Varghese, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashwat, Adv.

M/s. E.C. Agrawala, Abhinav Agrawal, Madhvi
Agrawal, Rajesh Kumar, Abha Saigal and
Prashi Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Surinder Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR
Ms. Purnima Bhat, AOR
Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR
M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, AOR
Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi, AOR
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR
Ms. Minakshi Vij, AOR
Mr. Surya Kant, AOR
Mr. Joby P. Varghese, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested by learned counsel for the appellant, two weeks' time is granted for filing additional paper book consisting all relevant documents.

List after two weeks.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR CUM PS

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)