WW

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.14555/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-01-2019 in CWP No. 251/1988 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

AMRITSAR IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROMESH KUMAR SETH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.73050/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.73051/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 15-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.

Mr. Anant Kumar Vatsya, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv. Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for delay and SLP.

Tag with SLP(C) No.4023/2007 and other connected matters.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)