ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5698/2015

JASWANT SINGH (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB THROUGH SECRETARY GOVT. OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5681/2015 (IV)

(I.A. NO. 88589/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION AND I.A. NO. 88590/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IN C.A. NO. 5681/2015 TO BE LISTED ONLY.)

C.A. No. 5679/2015 (IV) (FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 3/2014)

C.A. No. 5680/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 5707/2015 (IV)

SLP(C) No. 7850-7851/2017 (XVII-A) ([alongwith the Paper Book of Civil Appeal No. 5679 of 2015])

SLP(C) No. 10065/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.65020/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.65023/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.65026/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Diary No(s). 14555/2020 (IV-B) (IA No. 73050/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING 7 IA No. 73051/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 5682/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 5686/2015 (IV)

(FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE [I.A. No.3 of 2012] ON IA 1/2012 FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 85590/2019 , FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 85592/2019 , FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 85593/2019 , FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 131657/2022 , FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 131660/2022 , FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 131662/2022 & FOR RESTORATION ON IA 144396/2022)

C.A. No. 5684/2015 (IV)

ww.ecourtsindia.com

(IA No. 79481/2010 - application for direction , IA No. 79483/2010 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION FOR R NO. 3, IA No. 80311/2010 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION OF R NO. 2 & IA No. 80315/2010 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION ON BEHALF OF R NO.1)

C.A. No. 5683/2015 (IV)

Date: 13-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Surinder Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.

Dr. Ravinder Kumar Anand, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Aman Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Rana, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Shukla, AOR

Mr. Kushagra Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mrs. Jasvinder Kaur Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Satjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

Ms. Niharika Tanwar, Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

Mr. S.N. Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.

Ms. Debjani Das Purkayastha, Adv.

M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, AOR

3

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Arpit Shukla, AOR

Mr. Kushagra Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Joby P. Varghese, AOR

Mr. C.B.Gururaj, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. K.P.Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These matters are taken upon being mentioned on behalf of the respondent no.8 in Civil Appeal No.5684/2015. It is submitted by Ms.Das, learned counsel who was representing the said respondent, that her client has passed away and the legal representatives are required to be brought on record.

We, accordingly, adjourn the hearing of these matters for four weeks. Necessary steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of the aforesaid deceased respondent be completed before the next date of hearing.

Service to be completed in these matters in the meantime.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR